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Saudi Water Authority Saudi Arabia Al Alsheikh Mohammed Deputy President for 
strategic partnerships and 

local content

MALsheikh2@swa.gov.sa

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations (FAO)

International Gillet Virginie Land and Water Officer virginie.gillet@fao.org

1A Groundwater and Surface Water UNESCO IHP International DUMONT Aurélien Associate Project Officer au.dumont@unesco.org ; 
s.grego@unesco.org

1B Water-Related Disasters Ministry of Public Works, Directorate General of 
Water Resources, The Republic of Indonesia

Indonesia Rizal Muhammad Director of Internal 
Compliance, Directorate 

General of Water Resources

mhriz2002@yahoo.com

1C Integrated Water Resource Management International Network of Basin Organizations 
(INBO)

International BOINET Edouard Head of project for 
international cooperation

secretariat@inbo-news.org

1D Closing the Loop in Water Resources 
Management

Daugherty Water for Food Global Institute, 
University of Nebraska

United States of 
America

Neale Christopher Neale Director of Research cneale@nebraska.edu

1E Securing Water for Food Security International Commission on Irrigation and 
Drainage (ICID)

International Salamat Alireza  Vice President Honorary, 
ICID 

alirezasalamat10@gmail.com

Saudi Water Partnership Company Saudi Arabia Alrajibh Amer Chief Planning Officer a.alrajiba@swpc.sa
Islamic Development Bank International 

(Regional MDB)
Dia Idrissa Director | Economic & 

Social Infrastructure
IDia@isdb.org

2A Applying Innovative Water Financing 
Mechanisms

Ministry of equipment and water Morocco BENCHBANI Ikram Head of economic and 
Impact studies section 

ikrambenchbani.eau@gmail.co
m

2B Private and Public Sectors Engagement International Economic & Technical Cooperation 
and Exchange Center (INTCE), Ministry of Water 

Resources of China

China Chang Yuan Deputy Director 1046693717@qq.com

2C Funding for Water Resilience and 
Climate Adaptation

Green Climate Fund-GCF International Elmahdi Amgad Director of MENA Region Aelmahdi@gcfund.org

2D Funding and Loans for Multiscale 
Projects

Saudi Fund for Development Saudi Arabia Albakri Yasser General Manager 
Sectorial Experiences

yalbakri@sfd.gov.sa

2E Enabling Conditions for Scaling up 
Strategic and Inclusive Water Financing

African Development Bank International 
(Regional MDB)

BLAZYK Samuel African Water Facility 
Officer in Charge

s.blazyk@afdb.org

National Water Company Saudi Arabia Alalshikh Mohammed CEO Projects consultant malalshikh@nwc.com.sa
Turkish Water Institute (Türkiye) Turkiye Kocamemi Bilge Professor bilge.alpaslan@marmara.edu.t

r, bilgekocamemi@gmail.com

3A Enhancing Access to Safe Drinking Water 
Services for All

Water Research Commission South Africa Ubomba-Jaswa Eunice Research Manager Water 
Quality & Health / Dr

euniceuj@wrc.org.za

3B Developing Access to Sanitation 
Services and Improve Wastewater 

Collection and Treatment

pS-Eau (Programme Solidarité Eau) France Le Jallé Christophe Director general le-jalle@pseau.org

3C Protecting and Restoring Water 
Ecosystems and Aquatic Biodiversity

French Biodiversity Agency (OFB) France Ferret Andréa Programme Officer - Water 
and European Affairs

andrea.ferret-
lambert@ofb.gouv.fr

3D Improving Water Quality in a One Health 
and Multi-Sectoral Approach

European Commission  Joint Research Center International Gawlick Bernd Portfolio Leader Ocean and 
Water

bernd.gawlik@ec.europa.eu

3E Water-Energy-Food-Health-Ecosystems-
Education Interlinkages

Texas A&M University, American University of 
Beirut

USA / Lebanon Mohtar Rabi Professor mohtar@tamu.edu

Ministry of Environment, Water and Agriculture Saudi Arabia Ouda Omar Senior advisor for Water 
Resources management

oouda@mewa.gov.sa

Scientific-Information Center of the Interstate 
Commission for Water Coordination of Central 

Asia 

Uzbekistan Ziganshina Dinara Director dinara.ziganshina@gmail.com

4A Adopting Policy, Regulatory Frameworks, 
and Institutional Mechanisms

Geneva Water Hub Switzerland Tignino Mara Senior Lecturer, Faculty of 
Law, University of Geneva 

mara.tignino@unige.ch 

4B  Strengthening Political Will and 
Coordination

OECD Water Governance Initiative International Romano Oriana Head of Unit oriana.romano@oecd.org

4C  New Instruments for Water 
Sustainability Policy Consensus

Japan Water Forum NoWNET Secretariat Japan Shimada Nana Manager shimada@waterforum.jp

4D  Towards Holistic Water Advocacy and 
Public Awareness Programs

Water Mediation Institute Germany Bhalla Sophie Director erfurth.sophie@gmail.com

4E  Engaging Unheard and Vulnerable 
Voices

IHE Delft Institute for Water Education / TU Delft The Netherlands Frem Michel Researcher m.frem@un-ihe.org
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Ministry of Environment, Water, and Agriculture Saudi Arabia Alraddadi Abdullah Deputy assistant for 
support and enable 

research and innovation

abalraddadi@mewa.gov.sa

AquaFed International Dhot Neil Executive Director neil.dhot@aquafed.org
5A  Hydro informatics and AI Tools for Water 

Management
 One Water Vision International Initiative International Grimault Ambre Deputy coordinator of the 

One WaterVision 
international scientific 

consortium

ambre.grimault@inrae.fr

5B  Deploying Cutting-Edge Water 
Technology

Korea Water Resources Corporation 
(K-water/ Asia Water Council)

Republic of Korea Han Jaejin General Manager yycho@kwater.or.kr

5C  Data and Overcoming the Lasting 
Challenge

International Office for Water (OiEau) France Germain-Lupi Marjorie Project manager m.germain-lupi@oieau.fr

5D  Engaging Citizen Science and 
Community-Based Knowledge

Climate and Water Initiative USA Elhatow Lama Senior Expert on 
Environmental Geopolitics 

and Sustainability 
Integration

lelhatow@gmail.com

5E  Knowledge Sharing UNESCO International Elfithri Rahmah Chief of section, Capacity 
Development & Water 
Family Coordination

r.elfithri@unesco.org

Saudi Irrigation Organization Saudi Arabia Alomair Mohammed Chief Data Officer ma.alomair@sio.gov.sa
Global Water Intelligence UK Gasson Christopher Managing director  cg@globalwaterintel.com

6A  Valuing water for sustainable economic 
growth

Ministry of Environment, Water and Agriculture Kingdom of Saudi 
Arabia

Mokhtar Mohamed Water Resources 
Consultant

mommokhtar@mewa.gov.sa; 
moh_abb@hotmail.com

6B  Advancing efficiency in water 
management in different sectors

UNESCO International Zandaryaa Sarantuyaa PROGRAMME SPECIALIST s.zandaryaa@unesco.org

6C  Pricing water for sustainable 
management

Watermarq Limited United Kingdom Money Alex CEO alex.money@wtrmrq.com

6D  Valuing and footprinting water to drive 
efficient water policies

National Water Research Center Egypt EL-Gafy Inas Director of Strategic 
Research Unit

inas_el-gafy@nwrc.gov.eg

6E  Water resources as a national natural 
capital: towards a paradigm shift

Unesco Chair on interreligious and intercultural 
dialogue in the frame of sciences of Water at the 

St.Andrew' sCollege Mumbai

India Musumeci Giuseppe Unesco Chairholder giuseppe.musumeci-
chairholder.unesco_chair@sta

ndrewscollege. ac.in
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